TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900691011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Brokerage Services LLC		04/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMR LLC
Street Address:	245 Summer Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97337756	I PLYNK I CAN
Serial Number:	90717651	WHERE INVESTING JUST CLICKS
Serial Number:	90701125	AN EASIER WAY TO INVEST
Serial Number:	90674131	INVESTING FOR THE REST OF US
Serial Number:	90181993	PLYNK INVEST
Serial Number:	90028957	PLYNK
Serial Number:	90028978	
Serial Number:	88929343	PLYNK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-292-3021

Email: thomas.barry@fmr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Barry
Address Line 1: 245 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34215-PLYNK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0442

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Barry
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Barry/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2022
Total Attachments: 2	

source=PLYNK marks Trademark Assignments final (2)#page1.tif source=PLYNK marks Trademark Assignments final (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Digital Brokerage Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 499 Washington Boulevard, Jersey City, New Jersey 07310 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and the corresponding serial numbers (the "PLYNK Marks") set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, FMR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 245 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's interests in and to the PLYNK Marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are associated, for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee and its successors and assigns;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the PLYNK Marks, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of the marks, and the goodwill of the business with which the marks are associated.

Digital Brokerage Services LLC

By: <u>Huller</u> Date: <u>4-21-2022</u>

Name: Lisa Krieser

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0444

Exhibit A

I PLYNK I CAN	United States of America	Serial No. 97337756
WHERE INVESTING JUST CLICKS	United States of America	Serial No. 90717651
AN EASIER WAY TO INVEST	United States of America	Serial No. 90701125
INVESTING FOR THE REST OF US	United States of America	Serial No. 90674131
PLYNK INVEST	United States of America	Serial No. 90181993
PLYNK Logo	United States of America	Serial No. 90028957
Coin Logo	United States of America	Serial No. 90028978
PLYNK	United States of America	Serial No. 88929343

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 04/27/2022